2022 MUNICIPAL ELECTION
07/26/2022
ABSTRACT OF VOTES
FOR

CUMBERLAND COUNTY, NORTH CAROLINA

INSTRUCTIONS

The county board shall prepare abstracts of all the ballot items in triplicate originals. The county board shall retain one of the
triplicate originals, and shall distribute one each to the city or town clerk for the municipality and the State Board of Elections. The
State Board of Elections shall forward the original abstract it receives to the Secretary of State (GS § 163-182.6)

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA
COUNTY OF CUMBERLAND

The County Board of Elections for said county, having opened, canvassed, and judicially determined the original returns of the
election in the precincts in this county, held as above stated, do hereby certify that the attached is a true abstract thereof, and
contains the number of legal ballots cast in each precinct for each office or referendum named, the name of each person or

choice voted for, their party affiliation (where applicable), and the number of votes cast for each person or choice for the item
named.

This is the 5th day of August, 2022.

zzﬂ% %V

Boa d Membér

etim mmm Covde Sl

Board nylr Board Member
£ A7V it Portees

Board Secretarv @ember

This day personally appeared before me, \"\J&Lﬂ L MQ\.‘{)(\ , Chairman of the County Board of

Elections, who being duly swarn, says the abstract of votes herein contained is true and correct, according to the returns
made to said Board.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, | have hereunto set my hand and affixed my notarial seal this the 5th day of August, 2022,

Wi, 06 R Mivae Anoele” K. Arvaco

Official Siér?ature of Notary Public Prmted‘,‘"l’yped Name of Notqlgy\mﬁ]hc;,,’
\‘\ p\N\ARO

N\ o grrttte,,

P

Y L
-<
%

My Commission Expires: OS Rl 23

\Illlll[,’

\\‘\\\“ P\N ,G}.:..
<



July 26, 2022 Municipal Election Results by Contest

Contest
CITY OF FAYETTEVILLE MAYOR

CITY OF FAYETTEVILLE CITY COUNCIL DISTRICT 01

CITY OF FAYETTEVILLE CITY COUNCIL DISTRICT 02

CITY OF FAYETTEVILLE CITY COUNCIL DISTRICT 03
CITY OF FAYETTEVILLE CITY COUNCIL DISTRICT 04
CITY OF FAYETTEVILLE CITY COUNCIL DISTRICT 05
CITY OF FAYETTEVILLE CITY COUNCIL DISTRICT 06
CITY OF FAYETTEVILLE CITY COUNCIL DISTRICT 07

CITY OF FAYETTEVILLE CITY COUNCIL DISTRICT 08

CITY OF FAYETTEVILLE CITY COUNCIL DISTRICT 09

Choice Party
Mitch Colvin

William Milbourne 111
(Write-In)
Freddie Delacruz

Kathy Keefe Jensen
William Milbourne [lI
(Write-In)

Alex Rodriguez
Shakeyla Ingram
Janene Ackles (Write-In)
Tyrone A. Williams
Mario (Be) Benavente
Antonio B. Jones
Thomas C. Greene

D.J. Haire

Johnny Dawkins
Frederick G. LaChance Il
Peter Pappas

Derrick Thompson
Brenda McNair

Larry O. Wright, Sr.

Courtney
Banks-McLaughlin

Michael Pinkston
Deno Hondros
Yvonne Y. Kinston

CUMBERLAND COUNTY

Total Votes
9,306

6

5475
810
185

562
751
74
655
1,016
1,010
240
1,242
1,649
753
621
964
681
661
755

196
917
809

Election Day
6,126

3

4,327
542
119

447
501
39
427
659
596
186
835
1,265
576
500
675
495
459
552
165
719
531

One Stop
3,036

3

1,072
254
66
108
245
35
217
345
399
46
383
362
167
110
284
178
192
192

31
176
266

Friday, August 5, 2022

Abs Mail
130

0

67
13
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