

2022 MUNICIPAL ELECTION 07/26/2022 ABSTRACT OF VOTES FOR

CUMBERLAND COUNTY, NORTH CAROLINA

INSTRUCTIONS

The county board shall prepare abstracts of all the ballot items in triplicate originals. The county board shall retain one of the triplicate originals, and shall distribute one each to the city or town clerk for the municipality and the State Board of Elections. The State Board of Elections shall forward the original abstract it receives to the Secretary of State (GS § 163-182.6)

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA COUNTY OF CUMBERLAND

The County Board of Elections for said county, having opened, canvassed, and judicially determined the original returns of the election in the precincts in this county, held as above stated, do hereby certify that the attached is a true abstract thereof, and contains the number of legal ballots cast in each precinct for each office or referendum named, the name of each person or choice voted for, their party affiliation (where applicable), and the number of votes cast for each person or choice for the item named.

This is the 5th day of August, 2022.

This is the 5th day of August, 2022.	
Board Chair Board Secretary	Board Member Board Member Board Member Board Member
This day personally appeared before me, Hellon L. Selections, who being duly sworn, says the abstract of votes he made to said Board.	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and	affixed my notarial seal this the 5th day of August, 2022.
Official Signature of Notary Public	Angela R. Amaro Printed/Typed Name of Notary Publican, AMARO
My Commission Expires: 05 -2Z - Z023	CARY ON SE

Contest	Choice Pa	Party Total Votes	Election Day	One Stop	Abs Mail	Provisional
CITY OF FAYETTEVILLE MAYOR	Mitch Colvin	9,306	6,126	3,036	130	14
	William Milbourne III (Write-In)	0)	ယ	ယ	0	0
	Freddie Delacruz	5,475	4,327	1,072	67	9
CITY OF FAYETTEVILLE CITY COUNCIL DISTRICT 01	Kathy Keefe Jensen	810	542	254	13	_
	William Milbourne III (Write-In)	185	119	66	0	0
	Alex Rodriguez	562	447	108	7	0
CITY OF FAYETTEVILLE CITY COUNCIL DISTRICT 02	Shakeyla Ingram	751	501	245	ហ	0
	Janene Ackles (Write-In)	74	39	35	0	0
	Tyrone A. Williams	655	427	217	1	0
CITY OF FAYETTEVILLE CITY COUNCIL DISTRICT 03	Mario (Be) Benavente	1,016	659	346		0
	Antonio B. Jones	1,010	596	399	15	0
CITY OF FAYETTEVILLE CITY COUNCIL DISTRICT 04	Thomas C. Greene	240	186	46	00	0
	D.J. Haire	1,242	835	383	21	ω
CITY OF FAYETTEVILLE CITY COUNCIL DISTRICT 05	Johnny Dawkins	1,649	1,265	362	21	_
	Frederick G. LaChance III	753	576	167	9	
CITY OF FAYETTEVILLE CITY COUNCIL DISTRICT 06	Peter Pappas	621	500	110	11	0
	Derrick Thompson	964	675	284	ယ	2
CITY OF FAYETTEVILLE CITY COUNCIL DISTRICT 07	Brenda McNair	681	495	178	00	0
	Larry O. Wright, Sr.	661	459	192	9	
CITY OF FAYETTEVILLE CITY COUNCIL DISTRICT 08	Courtney Banks-McLaughlin	755	552	192	1	0
	Michael Pinkston	196	165	31	0	0
CITY OF FAYETTEVILLE CITY COUNCIL DISTRICT 09	Deno Hondros	917	719	176	20	2
	Yvonne Y. Kinston	809	531	266	9	ω